

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 19 August 2024 18 August 2027 10624521 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 19 July 2007

**Certificate of Approval** 

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Velcro Europe, S.A.

Ctra. Mataró a Granollers Km. 5,8, 08310 Barcelona, Spain

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

## ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0036858

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, production and commercialization of touch and close fasteners and their derived products.

Marta Escudero

Regional Director, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

RQA

KGN



Certificate identity number: 10624521

Location	Activities	LR
<b>Velcro Europe, S.A.</b> Ctra. Mataró a Granollers Km. 5,8, 08310 Barcelona, Spain	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Design, production and commercialization of touch and close fasteners and their derived products.	LR
<b>Velcro Italia S.R.L.</b> Via Nazario Sauro 12, 20043 Arcore (Milano), Italy	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Commercialization of touch and close fasteners and their derived products.	LR
<b>Velcro Belgium</b> Industrielaan 16, 9800 Deinze, Belgium	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Production and commercialization of hook and loop opening and closing systems and their derived products.	LR
<b>Velcro GmbH</b> Kleines Wegle 1, 71691 Freiberg am Neckar, Germany	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Commercialization of touch and close fasteners and their derived products.	LR
<b>Velcro Poland</b> Ul. Muchoborska 18, 54-424 Wroclaw, Poland	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Commercialization of hook and loop fasteners and derived products.	LR
<b>Velcro Ltd.</b> Edwin Foden Business Centre, Suite 10, Moss Lane, Sandbach, Cheshire, CW11 3AE, United Kingdom	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Commercialization of touch and close fasteners and their derived products.	LR
<b>Velcro Industries France S.A.S</b> Parc Mail, ZAC de la Demi-Lune, 95701 Roissy, France	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Commercialization of hook and loop fasteners and derived products.	LR
		LR
		LR
		LF



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom